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Department of Defence
Victoria Barracks

St. Kilda Road
Melbourne

Victoria

Australia

Dear

I enclose an outline project plan for your installation that

has drafted for me. . has separately provided
some additional detail on Engineering activities.
and will jointly assume custodianship of the plan

and will provide you with updates to it and progress reports
against it on a regular basis.

The plan will be fleshed out in the near future to
accommodate such activities as training for your staff.
will speak to about this.

As a matter of interest, I am sure you will be pleased to
learn that is making excellent progress in his
training. He has completed the standard Cray product
segment and has now moved on to the special training piece.

has completed his US training and will be with us in the
UK from Monday (6th). I feel confident that our "Aussie"
team will be very well placed to support you by the time
they return to Australia. 1In terms of responsibility,

will be responsible for our "systems" support until

the system is accepted, at which point will take
over.

If you have any guestions or concerns please let me know.
In the meantime let me take this opportunity of wishing you
a very happy and successful New Year.

=

.

Yours sincerely, ~

-]

Directors: N, Davenport (Managing Director), J.A. Rollwagen (USA), A. Scott (USA), J.F. Carlson (USA), M.A. Gumucio (USA), M.G. Dickey (USA)
Reg. Office: Cray House, London Road, Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 28Y . Reg. No, 1389426 England
A subsidiary of Cray Research Inc. Minneapolis, USA
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TECHWAY SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Date

1.1.86

13.2.86

14.2.86

14.2.86

17.2.86

21.2.86

23,2.86

24,2.86

26.2.86

27.2.86

28.2.86

10.3.86

17.3.86
24.3.86

31.3.86

31.3.86

31.3.86

4.4,86

Refs

to

18

17

14

12

15

16

8,9

13

19

10

Activity Completed

Submit Visa applications (London)
Submit Work Permit Application (Australia)

Trials software prepared.
Australian Analyst #1 begins Folklore training.
Analyst #2 begins UK Company training.

X-MP, IOS and SSD released to Cray.

Visa and Work Permits received for UK
Senior Analyst and Engineer.

Peripherals and spares packed and shipped
from Chippewa Falls.

Peripherals and spares arrive in Melbourne
(Techway)

Australian engineers #1 and #2 complete
training.

X-MP, 10S and SSD dismantled and packed.
Leaves UK overland.

Arrivals in Australia:
Installation team, 4 person (ex-UK)
UK Senior Engineer
Australian engineers #1 and #2.
2 girl wiring team (ex-Chippewa Falls).

X-MP, I0S and SSD arrived Frankfurt.

X~MP, I0S and SSD arrived Melbourne.
Shipment via Lufthansa (air).

Australian Analyst #1, Folklore training completed.
Arrivals in Australia:

UK Senior Analyst
Australian Analyst #1.

X-MP and I0S installed. SSD wiring modifications
completed. SSD installed.

Cray software installation, system checkout and
trials preparation completed. N

Departure from Australia of Installation Team
and Wiring Team.

Arrival in Australia of analyst #2, training completed.

5-day performance and functional tests complete.
Detail in acceptance tests document.

Status
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Date Refs

7.4.86

12.5.86

2.6.86

6.6.86 to
27.6.86

29.8.86 to
28.11.86

WVW2/BT
3.1.86

22
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Activity Completed

Installation of Folklore with Cray product set.

30~day user acceptance trial completed.
Formal acceptance.

Australian Engineer #3 completed UK based
training. Subject to clearance status,
available to begin in Australia.

Senior UK Analyst returns to UK.

Senior UK Engineer returns to UK.

BT Wi T - b . e SR

Status




Analysts

Australian:

#1
#2

UK:

Engineers

Australian:

#1
#2
#3

UK:

Installation Teams

2 USA Wiring girls

WVW2/BT
3.1.86

TECHWAY SYSTErr~ PERSONNEL

End-date End-date Date Received End-date End-date
Formal Special Visa Work Arrive Depart Status
Training Training Permit Australia Australia Clearance Briefed
Oct. 85 Feb. 86 n/a n/a 10.3.86 n/a J J
Dec. 86 Mar. 86 n/a n/a 31.3.86 n/a J J
OK OK 10.3.86 6.6.86 v J
Feb. 86 n/a n/a n/a 26.2.86 n/a v v
Feb. 86 n/a n/a n/a 26.2.86 n/a J
June 86 n/a n/a n/a 2.6.86 n/a Proceeding
OK n/a 26.2.86 29.8.86 v
) j v
)
26.2.86 31.3.86
) v J
) X X
26.2.86 31.3.86 X X
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