

ALADS



MAH15/BT

3rd January 1986

London Road Bracknell Berks RG12 2SY 3

Tel: 0344 485971 Telex: 848841

Declassified by ASD - 03/02/2022 Information removed for national security and/or personal sensitivities

Department of Defence Victoria Barracks St. Kilda Road Melbourne Victoria Australia

Dear

I enclose an outline project plan for your installation that has drafted for me. has separately provided some additional detail on Engineering activities. and will jointly assume custodianship of the plan and will provide you with updates to it and progress reports against it on a regular basis.

The plan will be fleshed out in the near future to accommodate such activities as training for your staff. will speak to about this.

As a matter of interest, I am sure you will be pleased to learn that is making excellent progress in his training. He has completed the standard Cray product segment and has now moved on to the special training piece.

has completed his US training and will be with us in the UK from Monday (6th). I feel confident that our "Aussie" team will be very well placed to support you by the time they return to Australia. In terms of responsibility,

will be responsible for our "systems" support until the system is accepted, at which point will take over.

If you have any questions or concerns please let me know. In the meantime let me take this opportunity of wishing you a very happy and successful New Year.

Yours sincerely,

Directors: N. Davenport (Managing Director), J.A. Rollwagon (USA), A. Scott (USA), J.F. Carlson (USA), M.A. Gumucio (USA), M.G. Dickey (USA) Reg. Office: Cray House, London Road, Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 2SY A subsidiary of Cray Research Inc. Minneapolis, USA

TECHWAY SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

.....

Date	Refs	Activity Completed	
1.1.86	-	Submit Visa applications (London) Submit Work Permit Application (Australia)	÷
6.1.86	18	Trials software prepared. Australian Analyst #1 begins Folklore training. Analyst #2 begins UK Company training.	
13.2.86	1	X-MP, IOS and SSD released to Cray.	
14.2.86	17	Visa and Work Permits received for UK Senior Analyst and Engineer.	
14.2.86	2	Peripherals and spares packed and shipped from Chippewa Falls.	
17.2.86	3	Peripherals and spares arrive in Melbourne (Techway)	
21,2.86	14	Australian engineers #1 and #2 complete training.	
23.2.86	4	X-MP, IOS and SSD dismantled and packed. Leaves UK overland.	
24.2.86	12	Arrivals in Australia: Installation team, 4 person (ex-UK) UK Senior Engineer Australian engineers #1 and #2.	
		2 girl wiring team (ex-Chippewa Falls).	
26.2.86	5	X-MP, IOS and SSD arrived Frankfurt.	
27.2.86	6	X-MP, IOS and SSD arrived Melbourne. Shipment via Lufthansa (air).	
28.2.86	15	Australian Analyst #1, Folklore training completed.	
10.3.86	16	Arrivals in Australia: UK Senior Analyst Australian Analyst #1.	
17.3.86 24.3.86	to 7	X-MP and IOS installed. SSD wiring modifications completed. SSD installed.	
31.3.86	8,9	Cray software installation, system checkout and trials preparation completed.	
31.3.86	13	Departure from Australia of Installation Team and Wiring Team.	
31.3.86	19	Arrival in Australia of analyst #2, training completed	1.
4.4.86	10	5-day performance and functional tests complete. Detail in acceptance tests document.	

Status

Date	Refs	Activity Completed	Status
7.4.86	-	Installation of Folklore with Cray product set.	
12.5.86	22	30-day user acceptance trial completed. Formal acceptance.	
2.6.86	-	Australian Engineer #3 completed UK based training. Subject to clearance status, available to begin in Australia.	
6.6.86	to		
27.6.86		Senior UK Analyst returns to UK.	
29.8.86			
28.11.86	-	Senior UK Engineer returns to UK.	

/2...

TECHWAY SYSTEM - PERSONNEL

	End-date Formal	End-date Special	Date Visa	Received Work	End-date Arrive	End-date Depart	Status		
	Training	Training		Permit	Australia	Australia	Clearance	Briefed	
Analysts									
Australian: #1	Oct. 85	Feb. 86	n/a	n/a	10.3.86	n/a	1	,	
								V	
#2	Dec. 86	Mar. 86	n/a	n/a	31.3.86	n/a	1	1	
UK:	OK	OK			10.3.86	6.6.86	V	1	
Engineers									
Australian: #1	Feb. 86	n/a	n/a	n/a	26.2.86	n/a	\checkmark	\checkmark	
						1	1		
#2	Feb. 86	n/a	n/a	n/a	26.2.86	n/a	1		
#3	June 86	n/a	n/a	n/a	2.6.86	n/a	Proceedin	g	
UK:						00.0.00	1		
	OK	n/a			26.2.86	29.8.86	\checkmark		
Installation Teams									
)			V,	\checkmark	
)	26.2.86	31.3.86	V V X	√ x	
2 USA Wiring girls					26.2.86	31.3.86	x	X	
12 Andrew Roberts									
						Declassified by ASD - 04/02/2022			

WVW2/BT 3.1.86 Information removed for national security and/or personal sensitivities

